UNT DALLAS

COLLEGE of LAW

Summer 2021 Official Academic, Payment and Refund Calendar

Note: As all offices are closed on Saturdays & Sundays, transactions must occur online and
correspondence exchanged via your official UNT Dallas email address.

UNT Dallas College of Law reserves the right to make calendar changes in the best interest of the

faculty, students, and the academic program.

RegisStration BEGINS.......... et ssse s ss s sssss s s s s ss s saseses Monday, April 5
Summer 20271 Term BeGINS ... eeeeeeeceeeesessssssssessssssssssssssssessssssssessssssssssssssssseees Monday, May 17
2-Week Session 8 LAW Week Session
Classes Begin Monday, May 17 Classes Begin Monday, June 7
Last Day to Add Monday, May 17 Last Day to Add Tuesday, June 8
Census Day Tuesday, May 18 Census Day Monday, June 14
Last Day to Withdraw. Friday, May 21 LastDay to Withdraw ...........c.ccoooncnninnienns Thursday, July 17
Classes End Friday, May 28 Classes End Monday, July 26
Final Exams Tuesday, June 1 Reading Days Tues., July 27
Final EXams........ccccouenenniennns Wed. July 28 - Friday, July 31
Summer 2021 Term ENAS ... eeseceeeesessesesessssssssesssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssnss Saturday, August 1
Final Grades Due to the RegiStrar ... ceeeeseseseessesssesssssssesssesssssssssssans Friday, August 13
Graduation INFOrMATION ...ttt ss s s es s s s s s s s s No Ceremony
Graduation Application Deadline...............neeceseeseeeseeeesseesseesseens Friday, May 21
Final Degree Conferral.......... o eeeeeesssesssesssessssssssssssesssssssnes Saturday, August 21
Refund Schedule

Refunds for dropping or withdrawing will be generated once classes begin. The amount
depends on whether or not you remain enrolled in other courses. The refund policy is based on
Texas state law and can be found under Section 54.006 of the Education code of the Texas
Statutes. Please see the online refund schedule for the summer term.

University Closings/No Classes
LG =300 L0) @ =1 B D - Monday, May 31
FOUTTR OF JULY oottt s s s s s s s s s Sunday, July 4
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